

08-16-2005



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04012.0419-0000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

| Please record the attached original documents of copy the control of the copy the co | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------|----------------------------|----------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--|
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): James L. PITASSI | | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| | James L. PITASSI | | | Nam | ie: | SmithKline Beecham Corporation | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | Internal Address: | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | | | | Street Address: One Franklin Plaza P.O. Box 7929 | | | | |
| | Assignment | ☐ Me | erger | City: | F | Philadelphia | | | |
| | Security Agreement | ☐ Ch | ange of Name | State | e: | Pennsylvania | Zip Code: | 19101 | |
| | Other: | | | Addi | itional | l name(s) & Addres | s(es) attached | 1? | |
| Execution Date: August 4, 2005 | | | | | ☐ Yes | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: | | | | | | | | |
| Α. | Patent Application Number(s): | | | | B. Patent Number(s): | | | | |
| | 29/228,471 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ad | ditional numbers attached? | Ye | es | ⊠ No | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| Name: | Name: Stephen L. Peterson | | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40 | | | | |
| Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. | | | | | Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916) | | | | |
| Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. | | | | _ | | Authorized to b | e charged to | deposit account | |
| City: | Washingto | n, D.C. | | | | | | | |
| State: | | Zip: | 20001-4413 | 8. | | Deposit Account No | o.: <u>06-0916</u> | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | | |
| Stephen I Peterm and 10 2005 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Stephen L. Peterson Signature V Date Reg. No. 26,325 | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 | | | | | | | | | |

948935

01/2005

08/11/2005 JADDO1 00000083 29228471

02 FC:8021

Docket No.: CU61406des

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James L. PITASSI of Moon Township, Pennsylvania 15108, a citizen of United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

"BOTTLE"

for which on an even date I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, PO Box 7929, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

I further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And I agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors and administrators;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

James L. PITASSI

RECORDED: 08/10/2005

Date: 8/4/05

PATENT

REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0475